507058017 01/05/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7104854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON NUERNBERGER	07/30/2020
WERNER SELIGER	07/07/2020
BORIS ZUEV	10/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	PETUELRING 130
City:	MUENCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80809

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17597399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: asaguros@crowell.com, edocket@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080437.PE983US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZANNE C. WALTS
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne C. Walts/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=PE983US_CombinedAssignDec#page1.tif source=PE983US_CombinedAssignDec#page2.tif source=PE983US_CombinedAssignDec#page3.tif

PATENT 507058017 REEL: 058552 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention; Multi-Voltage Storage System for an at Least Partly Electrically Driven Vehicle

			٠ij																																																					
			Pŧ																																																					
		5			N.5	77. 9																																																		
			131		Mε	31.3	3:15			× 5	2.5			 0.00			v.		333	×								V.																			w.						``			
		\$	133	18.	M	1	111		13.5	1.5	£ξ			 33	13	12	X.			×	33			٧.	8	1		N.,		: 2		33	5.3		у. С.	. 0		•			5 N	3×.	52		13.		٠.				23	w	23	333	١.	13
 	***	١.		٠.	Νį	4	111		. ()	V	33	- 33			3		×		33	Σ,	33		١,	V.		ķ.	1	λ.	I.	(3		33	53		ξ.	. 9		(2)		33	€3.	37.					٤.	0		11	3	×	33			.3
	***	1	131		×ξ		***		• • • •	V	33	ः			13	12	X		33	X	33		٠,	٧.	1	ķ,		X.	Į,	(}	١.	33			W	Ų,		Q,		13	Ø.	37		1	ш		e.	O		33	3	×	М	33		3
•			w	*	Νį	•	318	٠.	* (V		**			13	12	``		33	×	. 33		١,	۲	1	ì,		X.	I.	()		3,	ं		W	Ų,		Q,	Ĭ.	13	O	37	(1)		u,		e	O		33	1)	С	Ж	33		3
1			i,		XĮ		***	٠.,		V		*			13		`		33	×		•	٠,	۲	1	ķ		X.	E .	(}		38	S.		Ų,	, 9		Ų,		13	O	33.	*		u:		e	Q		33	1)	¢	X	3		3
ì	***	•	::: : :		×į	•	:::			V	: 1	. **		 8.	13	1	`			X	33	•	V,	٧	1	ķ		Š.	1	(3		3.	×		Ų,	Ų,		Ų,	¥.	13	O	33.	(4)		u:		e	0	1	**	3)	¢	X	3		
ì	***	1	isi is		×	', ' ',	111 22			V	88				13	1	`			X	33	١	٧,	۲	•	ķ		Š.	13	(3		3.			11	٠,		Q,		13	0	37.	(4)		ŭ:		e	0		**	1)	ď	23			
ì	***	1	;;; } \;		\\ *^) .1	: 11 (*)			\	8 K	or C			13		\		**	×	33	•	۷,	١,		1.		X.	13	()	3	3.				,,		æ		13	0	33.	(4)		u		e	0		* 1	1)	ď	23			
ì	***	ì	;;; } \;		N('4.' :1	::: :::			Š	•	۰۰۰ د د	\. \.				``		*	:X	33	•	٠,	Ŷ	ì.	3.	•	S.	1	(3	* *	31		ž		,,		æ		13	0	X	(4)		u		e	0		* 1	1)	×	33		()	
ì	***	1	!!! ! }:	: 11	XI te	il.	::: :::		ici	Š	i i	Ů,			() ()	i s	\ '\	 		X V	, X	•	V,	Y	١.	3.		×	13.	()	3	3.		ì	1	ري. د		œ	Ĭ.	13	0	33.	(4)		u	ŧ.	e.	0) (31)	×	X		()	
ì	***		\ \ }	e H	ii te	d d	: :: :::	i (t	K	Š	;;	``` \}	\ }{	in.	13 33		3) }}) }	Š	33		V,	١	١.	3.		X.	13.	(3	3	3.		š	Ų.	ره. ده.	i	œ	Ĭ.	13	0	33.	(4)		(1)	i i	e	0		**	3)	C	33	33	()	
Ì	***		())	e Ti	ii te	d d	::: *>	ia Ia	K	*	ee V	`` \;	\ }{		ii N	i si	\ (3	13	31 }	X V	33		C,	`	•	3.		X.	1	•	* :	3.		š	i.	(A	i	œ	¥.	13	0	 X.	(K)	١.	i i	i i	e	0		**	3)	C	**	(3)	()	
ì			un Li	e Ti	(2) (2)	d d	::: 	isi	ķ	٧ *	8 k	`' \{	\ }}		ii ii	i si	\ (3	; }}	: }	X V	, s		S.	Ş	١.	3.		X.	1	•	•	3.	۰	š		(A	i	œ	¥.	13	0	3 X	(K)	1	ii:		e	Q		**	3)	C	X	33	?	
ì)]	(3) {}}	e Ti)/ (2)	d	::: *>	ia Ia	K	Š	e e	w Vį	\ }}		ii Si		\ (3	13	: }	X.			.	,	•	3.		<u></u>		•		3.		ş	i.	(°)	i	œ	¥.	13	8	3 X	(C)	•	i i	i i	e	0		**	3)	C	X	(3)	(2)	
ì	***) }	un Lii	e Ti	te Sil	d d	::: *	 ::::	K	٠ ٠	i.	w Vį	\ }}		is St	i si	3	; }}	: }	X.	· ·		Ω,	`	•	3.		.X	: a	•	3	3.	•	ţ	i	(°)	i	æ	¥.	13	0	33	(K)		ii:		e	0		**	3)	e	X		•	
Ì	***) }	\ \ .\	e H	Nį te	d	::: *>	ia Ia	K	\ \\		vi Vį	\ }}	i.	ŭ		3	13	•	×.	33		. ,	`	•	34				()		3.	•	š		()	ì	œ	¥.	13	0	38	(K)		i i		8	0		**	3)	e	**			

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have assigned, and by these presents hereby assign, unto:

Name of Assignce: Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Address of Assignee: Petuclring 130, Munich 80809, GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, fittle and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Parent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and coverant that I have the full and unencombered right to assign the interests herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE all information known to me relating to said invention or United States patent application, and to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or maintain a grant of a valid Letters Patent of the United States, or to enforce same, including for all divisions, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof.

<u>DECLARATION</u>

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature.
Inventor:

Simon NI TRNBÉRGER

30,07,2020

DATE

REEL: 058552 FRAME: 0806

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: Multi-Voltage Storage System for an at Least Partly Electrically Driven Vehicle

This assignment and declaration are directed		
PCT International Application Number	er PCT/EP2020/068972, filed 2020-	07-06
the application identified above by the	e attorney docket no. and title of inv	ention
United States Application No.	, filed	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have assigned, and by these presents hereby assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Address of Assignee: Petuelring 130, Munich 80809, GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to assign the interests herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE all information known to me relating to said invention or United States patent application, and to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or maintain a grant of a valid Letters Patent of the United States, or to enforce same, including for all divisions, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:

Inventor:

Werner SELIGEN

7.7. WW

DATE

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: Multi-Voltage Storage System for an at Least Partly Electrically Driven Vehicle

This as	ssignment and declaration are directed to (checl			
\boxtimes	PCT International Application Number PCT/E	P2020/068972,	filed 2020-07-06	V.
	the application identified above by the attorney			
	United States Application No.	filed		
	* * ***********************************			

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have assigned, and by these presents hereby assign, unto:

Name of Assignee:

Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Address of Assignee: Petuelring 130, Munich 80809, GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to assign the interests herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE all information known to me relating to said invention or United States patent application, and to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or maintain a grant of a valid Letters Patent of the United States, or to enforce same, including for all divisions, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:

Inventor:

Boris ZUEV

BATEN TO 936 PEF REEL: 058552 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 01/05/2022